
Pos

PRO3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Not classified
DQ

SPM
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.

496
108
183
126
161
73

319
83
45

186
454
378
384
75

106
78

731
412

148

3
107
91

163
89

450

00
22

103
188
360

Class

PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3

PRO3

SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM

SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM

Name

Ryan Hieronymus
Dan Gavrila
Charles Hurley
Peter Jenkin
Bob Mearns
Rob Dunn
Jim Cissell
Mark Estes
Richard Whittemore
Jonathan Clark
Rich Reinhard
Bruce Humberstone
Grant Gilmore
John McDermott
Eric Bitte
Jason Vein
Duncan Pearce
Martin Wild

Rick Edwards

Michael McAleenan
Jim McAdie
Steve Adams
Steve Gilmore
Mike Blaszczak
Brian McCoy

Duke Goss
Steve Paquette
Kim Fabbro
Adam Greenberg
Darris Miller

Town

Normandy Park WA
Kirkland WA
Monroe WA
Bellevue WA
Woodinville WA
Seattle WA
Seattle WA
Beaverton OR
Portland OR
Vancouver WA
Salem OR
Seattle WA
Camas WA
Seattle WA
Seattle WA
Bellevue WA
West Vancouver BC
Lake Stevens WA

Des Moines WA

Tacoma WA
Burnaby BC
Woodinville WA
Camas WA
Mercer Island WA
Kennewick WA

Kirkland WA
North Vancouver BC
Maple Ridge Canada
Seattle WA
Vancouver WA

Make

BMW 325is
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW M3-R
BMW M3-R
BMW M3-R
Porsche 911SC
BMW 325is
Datsun 280Z

BMW 323i
Porsche GT3 Cup
Mazda RX-7
BMW M3
Porsche 911

Color

Silver
Blk/Red/Yellow
Lime Green
Red
White
Blue
Yellow
Black
Red/Blue
Red/Blue
Yellow/Black
Red
White
Black/Blue
Blue
Multi
Red
Alpenwiess II

White

Black/Red
Blue/Orange
Yellow
Blue/Orange
White
White/blue

Grey
White/Red
Yellow/Red
White
Brown

Laps

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18

20

21
20
20
20
20
19

Club

BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC
CSCC
TC
CSCC
IRDC
TC
BMWCCA
BMWCCA
IRDC
SCCBC
BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC
SCCBC
IRDC
TC
BMWCCA
VSCC

IRDC
SCCBC
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports
DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports
Grip Racing/Adare Motorsports

Lovitt Motors / Buck Turgidson
Car Tender
VoiceGuy.com
Pro-Tek
D and D Fabricating
Adare Motorsports
United Fueling
Midnight Motorsports
Oregon Raceway Park
GoEnzo.com/Seattle 7 Writers/nuun: Portable electrolyte hydration/Car Tender

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare Motorsports
The Urban Garage
BadSracing

TC Motorsports

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law
Lowe Group Racing
Catalyst Technical LLC/JS Motorsport
Oregon Raceway Park
ScrewyLizardRacing.com
ASGP

Bullet Racing
Canusa/Pennzoil/Reed
Lowe Group Racing Team 3G'S
Blizzard Motors

Best Tm

1:30.026
1:30.461
1:31.513
1:31.328
1:32.097
1:31.660
1:31.884
1:32.840
1:33.917
1:33.886
1:33.847
1:33.050
1:33.965
1:33.628
1:35.913
1:36.255
1:33.629
1:36.956

1:30.158

1:24.320
1:27.248
1:28.690
1:27.615
1:31.625
1:33.089

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
cAR # 148 - DQed - per Race Steward - Avoidable contact

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:11:44 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

28.589

Avg. Speed

86.640

Best Lap Tm

1:18.747

Best Speed

90.381

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 1

Race

Race started at 17:15:04

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 05:15 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 1/2



Pos

SPO
1
2
3
4
5

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

SPU
1

No.

95
36

316
67

350

50
71
93

32

Class

SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO

SPO
SPO
SPO

SPU

Name

Randy Blaylock
Terry Ward
Eric Dahlquist
Jeff Penick
George Nordling

Steve Giamberardini
Ralph Hubbert
Joe Manke

Brad Greco

Town

Bothell WA
Port Coquitlam BC
Boring OR
Salem OR
Oregon City OR

Kennewick WA
Chehalis WA
Shelton WA

Lynnwood WA

Make

Pontiac GTO
Pontiac Grand Prix
Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Datsun 280Z
Chevrolet Impala
Chevrolet Camaro

Volkswagen Rabbit

Color

Black/White
White/Red
Black/Yellow
Silver/Purple
Blue/White

White/Blue
Blue
Blue

Orangegasm

Laps

22
22
21
21
20

20

Club

IRDC
SCCBC
CSCC
CSCC
CSCC

VSCC
IRDC
IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Highlander Motorsports/GPDA/The Ridge
Scardillo Cheese/Gerry-Judy Ward/BHR Motorsports/Lordco/Castrol

Dan Judy Automotive/Profinish/Amsoil

DND Fabricating
Tires Inc
The Ridge Motorsports group

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfire

Best Tm

1:18.747
1:19.207
1:22.931
1:25.748
1:29.116

1:29.193

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
cAR # 148 - DQed - per Race Steward - Avoidable contact

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:11:44 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

28.589

Avg. Speed

86.640

Best Lap Tm

1:18.747

Best Speed

90.381

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 1

Race

Race started at 17:15:04

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 05:15 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 2/2



Pos

CR
1

Not classified
DNF

CSM
1

Not classified
DNS

EP
1

GP
1

Not classified
DNF

H4
1

IP
1

ITX
1

PRO7
1
2
3
4

SM

No.

139

34

32

4

99

407

339

03

73

11

70
57

187
2

Class

CR

CR

CSM

CSM

EP

GP

GP

H4

IP

ITX

PRO7
PRO7
PRO7
PRO7

Name

Daniel Shrader

Dale Champion

Chris Heinrich

Richard Hindman

Jon Bonforte

Daniel Zenner

George Todd

Noriko Hamaguchi

Bill Hill

Bret Bienerth

Stephan Justiss
Duane Martinsen
Mark Ridgeway
Bill Visee

Town

Vancouver WA

Oakland OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Milwaukie OR

Seattle WA

Olympia WA

Vancouver WA

Belfair WA
Port Orchard WA
Vashon WA
Renton WA

Make

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Golf 16V

Mazda RX-7

Toyota MR2

Acura Integra

Dodge Colt

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7

Color

White/Blue

Silver

Red

Blue/Orange

White

White/Orange

Blue/White

White

Red/Yellow

Green

Red
Orange
White
Silver/Black

Laps

20

10

21

21

20

15

21

14

21

21
21
20
20

Club

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

VSCC

CSCC

IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

Woodstock Motorsports

Tom Olsson/Michael Conatore

Dr. Martens/SW Autobody/A and M Tire

Master Mechanics

Team  Hayai

Rick's Service Center - Lacey, WA

Jeff's Executive Automotive
Twin Brothers Racing
Masterpiece Painting
Les Schwab of Fife

Best Tm

1:40.178

1:38.090

1:32.481

1:32.378

1:41.011

1:49.454

1:36.221

1:48.341

1:35.180

1:35.902
1:36.420
1:39.902
1:38.036

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #2 - 1 lap penalty for pass under yellow - per race steward

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:06:31 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.932

Avg. Speed

55.186

Best Lap Tm

1:32.378

Best Speed

77.044

Best Lap by

99 - Jon Bonforte

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 2

Race

Race started at 13:30:38

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 01:30 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 1/2



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Not classified
DNF
DNF

No.
168
731
754
30

135
44

333
463
427

363
113

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM
SM

Name
Tracey Hazard
Terrell Garrett
Robert Linse
Mark Higinbotham
Mike Tripp
Joe Hinton
Benjamin Crane
Brendan Blair
Tim Venable

Joe Blair
Andrew Robottom

Town
South Surrey BC
Portland OR
Lynnwood WA
Redmond WA
Forest Grove OR
Portland OR
San Francisco CA
Camas WA
Tukwila WA

Camas WA
Vancouver WA

Make
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Color
Green
Blue
Red/yellow
Red
White
White/Green
Red/Blue
Red
Bue

White
Lt Blue/Red

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20

Club
SCCBC
SCCA
SCCA
IRDC
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
CSCC
IRDC

CSCC
TC

License
ICSCC
SCCA
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor
TJ Mechanical Services
Shingle Salvagers NW/GreenWay Recycling
Midas
Medical Dynamics
Advantage Collision
JWH Racing
TC Motorsports
Blairco Heating and Air-Conditioning
MiataCage.com/Hi Stength Bolt

Blairco Heating
Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-sports/Master Mech

Best Tm
1:34.733
1:34.657
1:33.342
1:35.295
1:33.930
1:35.929
1:35.884
1:36.463
1:40.328

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #2 - 1 lap penalty for pass under yellow - per race steward

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:06:31 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.932

Avg. Speed

55.186

Best Lap Tm

1:32.378

Best Speed

77.044

Best Lap by

99 - Jon Bonforte

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 2

Race

Race started at 13:30:38

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 01:30 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 2/2



Pos

CF
1
2
3
4

Not classified
DNS

FA
1

Not classified
DNF

FF
1

FM
1

FSR
1

Not classified
DNF

Not classified
DNF
DNS

No.

08
58

780
333

797

6

68

52

42

43

707

308
372

Class

CF
CF
CF
CF

CF

FA

FA

FF

FM

FSR

FSR

NOW
NOW

Name

James Hepburn
Neil Shelton
Michael Wells
Rod Schaeffer

Tom Abernathy

Ron Householder

Tim Bland

Bruce Boyd

Ron Muro

Dave Bennitt

Lindsay McDiarmid

Cary Richards
Daryl Owens

Town

Vancouver BC
Portland OR

Portland, OR

Portland OR

Gresham OR

Sammamish WA

Fairview OR

Woodinville WA

Tualatin OR

Seattle WA
Lynnwood WA

Make

Crossle 35F
Crossle 32
Crossley
Crossle

Crossle

Swift DB4

Anson SA4

Tiga Formula Ford

Formula Mazda Star

AMAC Amac 7

LMD-010 DSR

Van Diemen RF 80
R3 Motorsports FR1

Color

Black
White
Green
Green

Yellow

White

White

White/Blue

Blue/Yellow

Orange/Lt Blue

Metallic Grn

Green/Yellow
Black/Yellow

Laps

22
22
22
20

23

17

20

23

23

10

12

Club

CSCC
CSCC
SCCA
CSCC

CASC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC
IRDC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC

CASC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Monte Shelton Jaguar

SH Racing

Labels West/MC Autobody

Fusion Marketing/Epoxy Shield

DMS Motorsports

Southern Cross Motorsports

CDR Marketing
The Usual Suspects/NGK Spark Plugs

Best Tm

1:22.164
1:22.476
1:24.826
1:31.080

1:18.000

1:17.785

1:29.291

1:20.611

1:20.403

1:16.455

1:26.785

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:10:57 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1:00.226

Avg. Speed

89.366

Best Lap Tm

1:18.000

Best Speed

91.246

Best Lap by

6 - Ron Householder

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 3 and 6 combined

Race

Race started at 14:30:13

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 02:15 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY



Pos

AS
1
2
3

Not classified
DNF

GT1
1
2
3

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

GT2
1

Not classified
DNS

GT3
1

ITE
1
2
3
4

Not classified
DNF

No.

2
79
10

474

12
95
93

67
36
01
71
94

135

22

09

00
444
430
06

472

Class

AS
AS
AS

AS

GT1
GT1
GT1

GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1

GT2

GT2

GT3

ITE
ITE
ITE
ITE

ITE

Name

William Dallas
Don Thieman
John Rissberger

Gary Presting Jr

Brian Richards
Randy Blaylock
Joe Manke

Jeff Penick
Terry Ward
Dean Miller
Ralph Hubbert
Rod Powell

Scott Morton

Steve Paquette

Gary Bockman

Duke Goss
Curt Wikstrom
Steven Powell
Todd Bradish

Anthony Nadalin

Town

Portland OR
Washougal WA
Aurora OR

Portland OR

Burnaby BC
Bothell WA
Shelton WA

Salem OR
Port Coquitlam BC
Newberg OR
Chehalis WA
Olympia WA

Lake Stevens WA

North Vancouver BC

Portland OR

Kirkland WA
Fox Island WA
Beavercreek OR
Beaverton OR

Kirkland WA

Make

Pontiac Trans Am
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro SS

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro
Pontiac GTO
Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Pontiac Grand Prix
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Impala
Chevrolet Barcalounger

Nissan 350 Z

Porsche GT3 Cup

Mazda RX-3

BMW 323i
Chevrolet Corvette
FFR Challenge
Chevrolet Corvette

FFR Challenge

Color

Lime Green
Blue/Orange
Blue

Lime Green

Black
Black/White
Blue

Silver/Purple
White/Red
Blue/Yellow
Blue
Yellow/Black

Dark Blue

White/Red

Wht/Blu/Yellow

Grey
White/Red
Yellow
Grey/Green

White

Laps

18
18
17

15

19
19
19

6
4

17

14

19
17
17
17

5

Club

CSCC
CSCC
TC

CSCC

CSCC
IRDC
IRDC

CSCC
SCCBC
CSCC
IRDC
IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC
IRDC
CSCC
CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

East Portland Auto Body/Baxter Auto Parts/Gary's Auto Repair

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

Gary's Auto Repair/East Portland Auto Body/Baxter's Auto Parts

Canned Heat/Amantii/Kozy Heat
Highlander Motorsports/GPDA/The Ridge
The Ridge Motorsports group

Dan Judy Automotive/Profinish/Amsoil
Scardillo Cheese/Gerry-Judy Ward/BHR Motorsports/Lordco/Castrol

Tires Inc
The Ridge Motorsports Group

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Morton Mfg

Bullet Racing

Bockman and Son Inc/FMR Industries

Ray's Auto Center

TBR GROUP

Best Tm

1:33.818
1:32.888
1:42.920

1:38.108

1:23.563
1:21.853
1:26.059

1:43.815
1:39.050

1:32.487

1:26.380

1:25.738
1:36.193
1:39.676
1:33.606

1:47.560

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:10:19 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

27.152

Avg. Speed

75.294

Best Lap Tm

1:21.853

Best Speed

86.951

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 4

Race

Race started at 15:16:36

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 03:00 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 1/2



Pos

RS
1

ST
1
2
3
4
5

Not classified
DNF
DNF

No.

89

3
39
91

107
88

188
163

Class

RS

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

Name

Mike Blaszczak

Michael McAleenan
Eric Krause
Steve Adams
Jim McAdie
Lou Greenberg

Adam Greenberg
Steve Gilmore

Town

Mercer Island WA

Tacoma WA
Woodinville WA
Woodinville WA
Burnaby BC
Yarrow Point WA

Seattle WA
Camas WA

Make

BMW 325is

BMW M3-R
Porsche 968
BMW M3-R
BMW M3-R
BMW 318is

BMW M3
Porsche 911SC

Color

White

Black/Red
Red/White
Yellow
Blue/Orange
White

White
Blue/Orange

Laps

18

19
18
18
18
17

5
1

Club

BMWCCA

IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
SCCBC
IRDC

IRDC
TC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

ScrewyLizardRacing.com

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law
EKR
Catalyst Technical LLC/JS Motorsport
Lowe Group Racing
Team 3G's/Lowe Group Racing

Lowe Group Racing Team 3G'S
Oregon Raceway Park

Best Tm

1:35.005

1:26.863
1:32.110
1:33.912
1:33.827
1:33.218

1:45.385
1:44.617

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:10:19 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

27.152

Avg. Speed

75.294

Best Lap Tm

1:21.853

Best Speed

86.951

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 4

Race

Race started at 15:16:36

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 03:00 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 2/2



Pos

EIP
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

GTL
1
2

ITA
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not classified
DNF
DNS

No.

99
103
496
108
126
161
378
731
384
120
442
313
75

148
24
45

389

16
752

32
10
11

333
411
74

49
47

Class

EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP

EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP

GTL
GTL

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

Name

Karen Stimson
Kim Fabbro
Ryan Hieronymus
Dan Gavrila
Peter Jenkin
Bob Mearns
Bruce Humberstone
Duncan Pearce
Grant Gilmore
Gregory Miller
R G Wellington
Robert Fleming
John McDermott

Rick Edwards
Mark Hanken
Richard Whittemore
Dean Wierman

Scott Shobert
Rick Gough

Chris Heinrich
Colin Koehler
Bret Bienerth
Benjamin Crane
Terry Amundson
Robert Dunn, Sr.

Roldan de Guzman
Tucker Sheppy

Town

Battle Ground WA
Maple Ridge Canada
Normandy Park WA
Kirkland WA
Bellevue WA
Woodinville WA
Seattle WA
West Vancouver BC
Camas WA
Kirkland WA
Tacoma WA
Dayton NV
Seattle WA

Des Moines WA
Scappoose OR
Portland OR
Bellevue WA

Vancouver WA
Seattle WA

Portland OR
Bothell WA
Vancouver WA
San Francisco CA
La Center WA
Seattle WA

Seattle WA
Beaverton OR

Make

Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
BMW 325is
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325is
BMW 325is

BMW 325is
Mazda RX-2
BMW 325i
BMW 325i

Mazda RX-3
Nissan 200SX

Mazda Miata
Honda CRX Si
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Nissan 240SX
Dodge Neon

Acura Integra
BMW 325e

Color

Yellow
Yellow/Red
Silver
Blk/Red/Yellow
Red
White
Red
Red
White
White
Royal Blue
Silver
Black/Blue

White
White/Blue
Red/Blue
White

Yellow
White

Red
Red
Green
Red/Blue
Black
Blue/White

White
Black/Yellow

Laps

20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18

15
5

20
18

20
20
19
19
18
18

3

Club

CSCC
IRDC
BMWCCA
IRDC
BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
SCCBC
TC
IRDC
BMWCCA
BMWCCA
BMWCCA

BMWCCA
TC
CSCC
NWMS

TC
SCCA

CSCC
IRDC
CSCC
IRDC
TC
IRDC

IRDC
CSCC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
SCCA

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

God
Canusa/Pennzoil/Reed
Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports
DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Lovitt Motors / Buck Turgidson
Midnight Motorsports
The Urban Garage
Oregon Raceway Park

Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports
Project X Graphics
GoEnzo.com/Seattle 7 Writers/nuun: Portable electrolyte hydration/Car Tender

TC Motorsports
Retro Racing Team/Allen Autotech/ACI
D and D Fabricating
Adare Motorsports

DGE Motorsports
Elliott Tire-Service

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center
Burien Honda

TC Motorsports
Master Mechanics/Waterleaf Architecture/STAR Projects/Peake Sun Control
Car Tender

Team Hayai/Kito Autosport
Bloising Saddles/BGA Fluids

Best Tm

1:28.589
1:29.565
1:29.358
1:30.095
1:31.856
1:31.721
1:33.550
1:34.768
1:33.656
1:32.503
1:36.512
1:39.274
1:38.285

1:30.362
1:27.380

1:31.690
1:39.028

1:32.675
1:32.964
1:36.099
1:35.751
1:39.016
1:39.239

1:35.217

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #755 one lap penalty - passing under yellow - per race steward

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:08:40 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

17.727

Avg. Speed

78.928

Best Lap Tm

1:28.589

Best Speed

80.340

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson
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6/12/2011 03:45 PM
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Pos
Not classified
DNF

ITS
1
2

No.

153

189
755

Class

ITC

ITS
ITS

Name

Bob MacRae

Terry McBride
August MacBeth

Town

Vancouver BC

Gresham OR
Hood River OR

Make

Nissan Sentra

Datsun 240Z
Volkswagen Corrado

Color

White

White
Silver/Blue

Laps

14

20
19

Club

SCCBC

CSCC
SCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
SCCA

Sponsor

Competition Motorsports

Me

Best Tm

1:53.480

1:31.375
1:29.775

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #755 one lap penalty - passing under yellow - per race steward

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:08:40 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

17.727

Avg. Speed

78.928

Best Lap Tm

1:28.589

Best Speed

80.340

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 5

Race

Race started at 16:00:24

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/12/2011 03:45 PM
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Pos

NCW
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

No.

324
496
310
420
442
308
454
354
412
392
447
353
303
300
411
499
313
494
360
317
406
460
339
440
450
318

Class

NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW

Name

Zack George
Ryan Hieronymus
William Brimstein
J R Gregory
R G Wellington
Jason Brassfield
Rich Reinhard
Micheal Niday Sr
Martin Wild
Joel Kennedy
Brett McKown
Mark Friedman
Tae Yoo
Mark Carpenter
Terry Amundson
Ryan Haines
Robert Fleming
Chuck Baker
Darris Miller
Josh Moriarty
David George
Mike Kingsley
George Todd
Adriana Klein
Brian McCoy
Gregorio Ramirez

Town

Yakima WA
Normandy Park WA
Hailey ID
Milwaukie OR
Tacoma WA
Salem OR
Salem OR
Milwaukie OR
Lake Stevens WA
Camas WA
Hillsboro OR
Gig Harbor WA
Bellevue WA
Mukilteo WA
La Center WA
Portland OR
Dayton NV
Salem OR
Vancouver WA
Graham WA
Portland OR
Battle Ground WA
Milwaukie OR
Bellingham WA
Kennewick WA
Beaverton OR

Make

Chevrolet Corvette
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
Mazda Miata
BMW 325is
Mazda Miata
BMW 325i
Mazda Miata
BMW 325i
Mazda Miata
BMW 325e
BMW 325i
Subaru WRX STI
BMW 325i
Nissan 240SX
BMW 325is
BMW 325is
Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Porsche 911
Porsche 944
Mazda RX-7
Volkswagen Rabbit
Toyota MR2
Datsun Roadster
Datsun 280Z
Nissan 240SX

Color

White
Silver
White
Gray/Yellow
Royal Blue
Red/White
Yellow/Black
Red
Alpenwiess II
Red
Black/Yellow
Green/Blue
Gray
Red/Blue
Black
Silver
Silver
Yellow/Black
Brown
Red
Red
Black
Blue/White
Wht/Red/Blue
White/blue
Black

Laps

15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
10
6

Club

IRDC
BMWCCA
CSCC
CSCC
BMWCCA
CSCC
CSCC
CSCC
BMWCCA
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
TC
CSCC
BMWCCA
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
CSCC
CSCC
TC
IRDC
VSCC
CSCC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing
Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports

Flyin' Lion Racing
Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports

United Fueling
Midas
BadSracing

Eric Blois/BG Products, Inc.
MaxRPM

TC Motorsports
Master Mechanics/Waterleaf Architecture/STAR Projects/Peake Sun Control

Project X Graphics
Baker's Nursery
Blizzard Motors

Master Mechanics

ASGP

Best Tm

1:29.913
1:31.778
1:33.290
1:36.684
1:37.196
1:37.850
1:38.333
1:38.283
1:36.663
1:39.654
1:39.450
1:39.711
1:37.691
1:39.040
1:41.241
1:40.241
1:40.545
1:32.064
1:36.104
1:38.260
1:46.351
1:47.922
1:54.520
1:46.925
1:31.028
1:39.255

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/14/2011 11:09:57 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.212

Avg. Speed

55.788

Best Lap Tm

1:29.913

Best Speed

79.157

Best Lap by

324 - Zack George

Chicane Challenge XIX

Group 7

Race

Race started at 16:37:30

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/11/2011 04:35 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XIX
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JUNE 11 - 12, 2011
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